This .pdf document is bookmarked

Operating Instructions and Parts Manual

Variable Speed Turret Mill

Model JTM-1050

JET

427 New Sanford Road

LaVergne, Tennessee 37086 Part No. M-690050
Ph.: 800-274-6848 Revision H1 10/2018

www.jettools.com Copyright © 2014 JET


Tom Gauger
This .pdf document is bookmarked


14.1.1 JTM-1050 Upper Head Assembly (Variable Speed) — Exploded View

22



14.1.2 JTM-1050 Upper Head Assembly (Variable Speed) — Parts List

Index No Part No

Description Size Qty
Complete 230V Head Assembly JTM-1050

(includes all parts shown sect. 14.1.1 and sect. 14.2.1) ....ocooiiieeeiiiiiiieenn.
HOUSING et e s —artr e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s aannes 1
MOLOT PUIIEY ... et e e e e e e e e e e e e e s snnnes 1
St SCreW .o MBX6 ..o 4
Belt e 3830900........cccvvrieeenns 1
MOTOT PUIIEY ... e e e e e 1
KBY et TXTX25 MM ..., 1
S T | RSSO 1
KBY ettt TX6X30 cooeeeeeiiiiiieeeeenn 1
KBY e TXTXSS oo 1
Flat Washer ... M8 1
Hex Socket Cap SCrew.........coovvieeeiciieeeiee e, M8X55 ..., 1
MOtOr PUIIEY SPING .o es cerriee e e e e e e s re e e e e e e nnnnes 1
SpPring STOP WaShET ... s e 1
MOLOr PUIIEY COVET ...ttt es ceeie e e e e e s e e e e e e e s nnnnes 1
Hex Socket Cap SCrew.........ccoovveeeeiciieeeee e, MSX20 ... 9
LO70 1Y RSP 1
Hex Socket Cap SCrew.........coeveveeeeiiiieeiee e, MBX16 ..o 10
Ball BEaring ......c..cvvveveeiiiiiiiiiee e 6007ZZ ... 1
DT 10701V SO SR 1
Hex Socket Cap SCrew........ccvvvevviciiieenee e, M5X35....ccceeeeeees 4
Hex Socket Cap SCrew.........coovvvieeeiciiieeiee e, MBX16 ... 3
BUSHING ..t e 1
BUSHING .. e e e e e e e e s e 1
LA 1 0 O PSP P PP UPP TP 1
WOIM GEAI ...ttt e e rie e e e e e 1
SPriNG Pin .o 5x10 MM .o, 2
BUSHING ..o e e e e e e e e e anne 2
Dial Control Shaft ...... ..o e 1
SPriNG PiN e 3X12mm ., 2
Dial WREEI ... s e 1
Wheel HaNAIE ...t et 1
RS T | S 1
SPriNG PiN e 4Xx35 MM .coeeeeeiiiiien. 2
SPriNG Pin .o 3X25 MM .o, 1
Speed Change Chain ........c..uuiiiiiiii e e 1
AJUSTMENT STUA ... e 1
SIEEVE NUL ...t e 1
AJUSTMENT STU ... e 1
LI PRSPPI 1
BUSNING .. e e 2
ReGUIALING SCIEW ...coeeeeiieeiee et es cvre e e e e e e s e e e e e e s ennnes 1
SPNG PiN e 4X12 MM i, 1
WASIET ...t eeeee e et e e 1
0T To] oo o (SRS 1
Ball BEaring ........cvvvvveeeiiiiiiiieeee e 6010ZZ ... 2
Drive Pulley ASSEMDIY .........ooiiie e e 1
Steady PUIIEY ... cee e e 1
BeANNG COVET ...ttt et 1
T2 1 (ST I oo SRS PRER 1
o Yo7 Qo7 (-SSR 1
Brake SPring ... oo e e 2
LOWETr HOUSING COVET ...ttt e cesiiieeee e e e s ee e e e e s annnes 1
Hex Socket Cap SCrew........ccooviiiieiiiieeee e, M6X20 ... 10
Brake Shaft SIeeve ... 1
Brake LOCK Shaft ... e 1
Brake LOCK BIOCK .........uiiiiiiiie ettt et 1
Hex Socket Cap Screw........ccoooieieeiiiieiee e, MBX25 ... 1
SNAP RiNG .eeiiiiiiii e S-12 1



Index No Part No Description Size Qty

58 .. PVS-058.......ccccceeennes Brake Finger Pivot Stud..........ooooiiiie e e
59 .. PVS-059.....cccceevennenn Brake StUG .......ceeiiiiee e e e e e e e anne
60 ..o PVS-060........cccceeennes SNAP RING .o S-8 e
61 e PVS-061.....cccccovveeenns NUL e 5/8"-18NF......ccooiiieenns
62 ..o PVS-062.......ccccceeennes TimING Belt PUIEY ... e
63 .. PVS-063.........cceeenes TimMIiNG Belt......eeiiii e 225L 100.....iiiiieeees
64 ... PVS-064.........cccc....... Bearing HOUSING ....ccooiiiiiiiieee et s e e e e
65 .. BB-6203Z7................ Ball BEaring ........cccooviiiiiiiiiiee e 6203Z7Z ...,
66 ... PVS-066.........cccc...... BUII GBI ... ettt e e teeeesneeeeeanreeeeanneeeeeenneeens
67 oo PVS-067.....ccccccevnnen CoUNter Shaft ... e e e
68 . KEY5515....ccciieeens K Y s 5x5x15 mMm ...
69 ..o KEY5518.....cccceeeneene KY ettt 5x5x18 mm ......cceeeeeennn.
70 e, PVS-070....ccccceennes Spindle PUlley HUD .........oiieee s et
Y KEY8720......ccccceuueen KBY ettt 8X7x20 mm .....evvveeennnn.
T2 . KEY8712...ccceeeens K Y et 8X7X12 MM ..o,
73 e, PVS-073...ccceveees SPINAIE GEAr HUD ..o s cee e e
T4 . PVS-074.......ccccee.. (=TT PR T O PP
75 . PVS-075....cccceveees = Lo [ O 1 ] o USRI
76 e PVS-076.......ccceevnne. WasSher ...
TT e, BB-690877................ Ball BEaring .......cc.ceeeiiiiiiiiieeeiee e 6908Z7Z ......coeveiees
78 i, PVS-078......cccccvveien. Bearing WaSsher ........cooo i e s
79 i, PVS-079.....ccccoviiin Bearing WaSher ........cooiiiii e e
<10 D PVS-080......cccccveenee. SNAP RING .o C-B2 i
81 i PVS-081....cccooveiieenen. UL et ee £ebe e bttt
82 ... PVS-082G................. [ [ 1011V SRS PRER
84 .. PVS-084........cccoee... ST o] 10T TR PSP ST PP OPPTOP
85 .. PVS-085.....cccceeeneee Vari-Speed Plate .........uuiiiiiiieie e e
86 ...ccuveeen. PVS-086......c..ccccunee Plastic Face Plate........couuuiiiiiii s e
87 e PVS-087...ccceiieeens Gear Shaft Pinion ... e
89 .. PVS-089.....cccceeeene Deter Plate.........eeiiieeie s e e e
90 ... PVS-090......cccoeeennnes T Ty Vo IS (o] o J R
S I PVS-091...cccceveein 7o) 41T TP
92 i PVS-092.......cccoeeenns a0 oI =1 T o1 U
93 s TS-1503011 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCreWw...........eveeveevveeeeieeieeeeeeeeeeeeens M5x14 ...
9 PVS-094........ccccoee. Pinion Crank ........oeoei oo e s cerrr e e e e e e e e e e annes
95 i PVS-095......ccccoeeeenns CaP NUL s e
96 ..o PVS-096........cccceeenne NUL e 38" e
98 ..o PVS-098......ccceenee AT Y SR A= ] 1= PR
99 i PVS-099......cccooeenne PIASTIC Ball ..ot e e e e
100 ............ PVS-100.....ccccoeeeenns COMIAN e e e
101 ... PVS-101 ... (7011 SO OR
102............ PVS-102.....cccocieiens SPriNG Shaft.....oooe s e
103 ............ PVS-103...ccccoieeens WaSher ...
105............ PVS-105....ccccoieeens Round Head SCrew ..........cccccoovieiiiniiiienee e, 3/16"3/8" ...
106 ............ PVS-106........ccccueenee. SNAP RING ..t S-28 .
109............ PVS-109....cccceeeenes I Yot QA= T 2 L= USSR
110 e TS1540041................ NUL e MB ...
111 TS-0209051 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCrew........ccvveeeviciiiieeeee e 38X e
112 ., PVS-112G......cccce..... 1Y o) o SRR
113 .. PVS-113..eeieis Round Head SCrew ........cccceeeveeiiviciiiieee e, 1/8"X1/4" ..o
114 ... PVS-114....coccee, [0 = LT = T PPN
115, PVS-115...ciiiies Draw Bar WaSher ...ttt es ceriiitee e e e e e e e e e e s e
118 .. PVS-118...ccoeeeens Hex Socket Cap SCrew.........coovceveiiciieeciee e, MBX6 ..o
121 e BB-620477................ Ball BEaring .......cc.coeeiiiiiiiiiieee e 6204Z7 ........oovien.
122 ............ PVS-122....ccoeees SEESCIEBW ..ot —ee e e e e e e e ————aaa e
............... JET-165 ....................JET Logo (not shown)..........c.cccceeerivrericierennnnne. 165x68 mm..................

24



14.2.1 JTM-1050 Lower Head Assembly — Exploded View

@J s
11 :

25



14.2.2 JTM-1050 Lower Head Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
.................. JTM1050-HAY............ Complete 230V Head Assembly JTM-1050

(includes all parts shown sect. 14.1.1 and sect. 14.2.1) ....ocooiiieeeiiiiiiieenn.
T TS-1503031 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCrew.........ooooiiiiiiiiieeieeeeen MBX12 ..o 1
2 s 1050B-2.....ccceeeevnnnnn LAV = ] 1= PR 1
K I 1050B-3......eennnnee Feed Bevel PiniON ..........o et eeeeeee eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeeeenneeees 1
4o, 1050B-4......ccccevvnnne Worm Gear Shaft SIEeVe...........ouviiiiiiii et e 1
5 1050B-5....ccceeeeeeee BUSHING e e e 1
(ST TS-1522011 .............. SEESCIEBW ittt —eee e s e e e e e raaaaeeaan 1
< I 1050BB-8...........u...... WWOIM GBAK ...ttt e et e e e e e e e beeeeeeeeeeara e e e e e e e e e snnraeeeeas 1
10 i, KEY3312...eveeees KBY ettt 3X3X12 i, 1
12 TS-1504031 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCrew.........coovvieeeiiiiieeee e, MBX16 ... 1
13 i, B-13. LAV = ] 1= U 1
14 ... KEY3308.........cccuue K Y e 3X3X8 i, 2
15 e, B-15. e BEVEI GRAN ... et e e e —ar—— e e e e e e e e e aannne 1
16 . B-16. . Feed ENGage PiN ... e 1
17 e 1050B-17..cceveeeees WOrm Gear Cradle..........oueeiieiiiiiiiiee e eeecieiee e reeeee e e e s srreree e e e e e sennaeeees 1
18 e B-18. e Worm Gear Cradle Shaft..............oooeiiiiiiit e 1
19 . 1050B-19...cccceeeinnnens Shaft SIEEVE ... s e 1
20 e, B-20....cciiiiiieeees Gear Shaft PIUNGET .......cooiiiiiii e et 2
21 s B-21.. e 170 41T T USSR 2
22 i, 1050B-22................... SPriNG Pin oo 3X20 i 2
23 s B-23....cee Shaft CranK......co i ee —eee e e e e e e e 2
24 ... B-24....ccoieee, Black PlastiC Ball .............uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiieeeeeveeees ceveeeeeeeseseeseeseeeseeeeeeeeeennne 3
25 s TS-1503010 .............. Hex Socket Cap Screw........ccoovivieiiiieeeeeeee, MEX12 .o 3
27 oo B-27..o e BUSHING .. e e e e e e s 1
28 e B-28...e (7= SRS 1
29 s KEY3345.....ccooone KY et 3X3X45 .o, 1
K I 1050B-31..ccceeeeeeee GEAN SNAM ..iiii i —ee e e ——————————— 1
32 . 1050B-32........ccccuuee SNAP RiNG ..eeiiiiiiii e S-16 e 1
33 e 1050B-33.......cceee Bevel Gear BUSHING.......cooiiiiieiii e e 1
34 .. 1050B-34................... T 0= Lo Y N 1
36 .. 1050B-36........ccccuuuuee (7= USSR 1
39 . TS-1540031 .............. NUL e M5 1
40 ... 1050B-40................... FEEA DIVE GEAI ...cceiiieeieieee ettt e e e s cesttreee e e e e s s sabereeeaeesaannes 1
41 . 1050B-41....ccceevnnnn NEEAIE BEAMNG .....eiiiieiiiiiiiiiee et ee e e s et e e e e e e s s s reeeaeesannnnes 1
42 ... 1050B-42................... BUSHING .. e e e e 1
43 .. 1050B-43...........c..... AT o4 1 TG | PR 1
44 .............. B-44......ccooviieiiii, =TT T T USSR 1
47 e, B-47...ooiieiieeen LAV = ] 1= U 1
48 .............. B-48......ccooieeiiieen =TT T T USSR 2
49 ... B-49.....ccoieiiees BEVEI GRAN ... ... ettt e e e e e e e e e aaanne 2
510 I B-50...ccoiiii, Feed Reverse CIULCh ...........ooiiiiiiec s e 1
54 .............. TS-1503061 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCrew........cvveeeviciiiieeee e MBX25 ... 1
55 s B-55.. e Reverse ClUtch ROG...........uuiiiiiiiiee e e 1
56 ..cccuveenn. B-56....ccccciiiieeeeeiins SPriNG PiNceeeeeeieccce e 3X20 i 1
57 s B-57 .., Feed Worm Shaft ..........ooeiiiiiiee et e 1
58 .. TS-1523011 .............. SEESCrEW ..veiiiieeeeee et MBX6 ... 1
59 i B-59...is SPrNG Pin e 3X12 e 2
60...ccccunee B-60......cccovviiereeeeiis (07 01T o T €10 T T o - R SETRS 1
61 ..o TS-1522031 .............. SEESCrEW v M5X10 ..., 1
62 KEY3315...cccieeees KBY ettt 3X3X15 e, 2
63 .. B-63....ccie Feed Gear Shift FOrK ...t e 1
64 ... B-64....ccciine Gear Shift CranK .......uuiiiiiiiicieiiee e eres ceeeeeerrer e e e e e s ssrareeaaeeaas 1
66....cccee B-66......cccvvveeeeeeeins ClUSEEr GEAI COVET ....ciiiiiiiiieiiee et ree eeee e s s e e e e e s sanbbeeeaeeeeas 1
67 oo TS-1502031 .............. Hex Socket Cap Screw.........coooiiieiiiieieeeeee, MSEX12 .o 4
T3, TS-1502081 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCrew..........cevvvveevveeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeens M5x35.......... 2
T4 e B-74...oiiiis (O 0] (o7 o I T Vo T o SR 2
75 . B-75.. e CIULCN RING .o ree cee e e s s e e e e e s sarreeeeaeeens 1
76 o TS-1523021 .............. SEESCrEW .ovveiiieeeeeee e MBX8 ......coeeeeee 1
78 e, B-78...cciieieeees ClULCh LOCKNUL ... e ceee e e ee e e e e 1



Index No Part No

79 .. B-79..oiil
80 . e, B-80....cciioieeiiiieee,
81 e, B-81..ieeel
82 .. KEY5813....cccoeveenn.
83 .. B-83..l
85 e, TS-1523011 ..............
86 .............. B-86.....eieeeeiiieeeenl
88 .. B-88...ooiiiieeeeieee
89 ... B-89..coiieieiee
90 .. B-90.....cooieeieiieeen,
92 i B-92...ooie
93 e B-93. e,
9 ... B-94....cooeiiiie,
95 .. TS-1502051 ..............
96 ... B-96.....cooeeeeieieaeens
97 e B-97 .o,
98 ... B-98...cooiieeieel
99 .. B-99....coiiieiiiee,
100............ C-19-1 i,
101 e, TS-1540041 ..............
102 ............ B-102....cieeiiieieeeenn,
103 ... B-103...cciieeeeeeee,
104 ............ B-104......cceveeeeneeenn,
106............ B-106....c.coueeieeeeeennns
107 e TS-1503051 ..............
108............ TS-1523031 ...
109............ KEY3310....cccoveeennns
110 ............ B-110..ceiiiiieeenns
i B-111 e,
i B-112..iie,
113 e B-113. e,
14 ............ B-114....ccooen.
115 . B-115. e,
116 ............ B-116....coieiiiieeenns
117 e, B-117 oo,
118............ B-118..eiiienl
119 ., B-119. i,
120 ............ B-120..ccciiiiiiiieeenn,
121 o, B-121. e,
123 e, B-123..eieiee,
124 ............ B-124.. .o,
125 ... B-125..ciiieiieee,
.................. B-125BR.....cccocvueeen.
126 ............ B-126....ccceeeeeieeeeenn.
.................. B-126BR.......cccove......
127 ... B-127 ..o,
128 . B-128..ccccceiieeen,
129 e, 8-129 e,
131 o 88-6206Z7.................
132 .. B-132. e,
133 e B-133. e,
134 ............ B-134....cooeeeeeieeeenn,
135 ... BB-7207C......cccon.......
(T I B-136....cccoieeeeciieeennn,
137 e B-137 .o,
138 o BB-7207C..................
139, B-139..ciii,
140 ............ B-140.....ccooeiiiinnennn.
141 ............ TS-1523011 ...
142 ............ B-142....cccveeiiinn,
143 ............ B-143....cil
144 ............ B-144......ccoviveenn.

Description Size Qty
Safety Clutch LOCKNUL.........ooi et e 1
Overload CIULCH .......uiiiiiie e e 1
Overload ClIUtCh SIEEVE ..........ooiiiieeee s e 1
KBY ettt s 5x8x13 mm .....oeeeeeennn. 1
Hex Socket Head BoOlt ..........oooiiiiiiiee e e 3
SEESCrEW ..eeeiiiieiee e MBX6 ... 2
Cross Plate SCrew ........ccccoeiieiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e M4AX16 ... 4
T o] 41T T USSP 1
SPrNG PIUNGET ...ttt e ettt 1
T o1 1 Vo PP PRER 1
WWOIMN GBAN ... ittt et e et e e e e e e ane eeeeanteeeesanteeeeaneeeeanneeaeaanes 1
CIULCN RING oot es eeeeesssarrere e e e e e s snnnreeeaaeeanns 1
SNAP RING .ot S-10 i 1
Hex Socket Cap SCrew........cccveevveciiiieeeee e M5X20 ... 1
(O 0] (o o T I o N I SRS 1
ClULCh WASRET ... s cee e e e e e e ee e e e e 1
SNAP RING . S-10 i 1
CIULCN AIM COVET .ttt res eeeeesssnereeeeeeeessnnnteeeaeeeans 1
St SCrEW .o MBX16 ..., 1
NUL e MB ... 1
SPrNG Pin e 5x18 MM ... 1
(07T 4 18 Lo Yo USSR 1
THP HANAIE ..ot e 1
Feed Trip Bracket ... et 1
Hex Socket Cap SCrew..........cevvvveeeveveveeeieieeeeeeeveennns M6x20 ...l 1
St SCreW ..o MBX10 ... 1
KBY e 3x3X10mM .o, 1
g o ] (1 o S S 1
ReVErse KNOD .......ooiiiiiiie s e e 1
o T S o 1
Handle Wheel CIULCh ...........ooiiii s e 1
Steel Ball ..o 36" e 2
COMPreSSION SPIiNG ..coiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e e res ceeeesanrrerre e e e e s sanrbeeeeeeeaas 2
St SCreW ..o MBXB ......ccvvvieeeeeeeis 1
SPriNG PiN e 3X15mm...ee 1
Cam RO SIEEVE ... e et e e 1
SPriNG PiN e 3X12mm..iieeee, 1
(070] 00 o (XX (o TS ] o 13 T [ 1
B0 TN d 0T T 1= PSR 1
BUSHING ...t e 4
Feed Trip PIUNGEI ..ottt es ceeier e e e e e e s st e e e e e snnnnes 1
Handwheel (Chrome) ........ooouiiiiiiiie s e 1
Handwheel (brushed finisSh) ... e 1
Handle (ChromME) ........uiiiiiiieee e et 1
Handle (brushed finiSh)..........oooioiiiii s e 1
0T o] 13T | SRR 1
QUIIT SKIME ettt eraeee e e e b e e e s a e e e e e e e e eneeas 1
LOCKNUL ... ot e e e e e e s e e e e e e s aannes 1
Ball BEaring .....cccevevveeiiiiiiiiie e 6206ZZ .......cccccvvveerennn. 1
NUL e e M4 e 1
NOSE PIECE ...ttt e e e s oarttre e e e e e e e s asnrrreeeeeesnnnnes 1
Spindle Dirt SI€Id ........eeiieieiee s e 1
Angular Bearing........ccccueeeeeiiiiiie e T207 .o, 1
S 0= 1o Y P 1
ST 0= Lo ] S 1
Angular Bearing........ccccuveieiiiiiiiie e T207 e 1
RS T=Y o7 1SS 1
SEESCIEW ..eeiiiieii it ee —eee e e e e e e aaaaeeaan 1
St SCreW .o MBX6 ......ccevvvieeee e 1
QUUIIE L e e 1
SPriNG Pin .o X6 e 1
SEESCrEW ..eeiiiiiiiiciie e M4x20 ... 1



Index No Part No

145 ............ B-145....coiiii,
146 ........... B-146....cccccuveiennnn.
147 ............ B-147 ...,
148 ............ B-148....cccoeeiecnenn,
149 ............ B-149....ccooiiin,
.................. B-149BR.......cccoue.....
150............ B-150...ciiiiiiieeeenn.
151 o B-151. .o,
153 e, B-153..ceieeeeees
154 ............ B-154....ccooeiiaiaen.
155 ... B-155..ciiieiieee,
156 ............ B-156....cccoeeeeeaan,
157 ... B-157 .o,
(LT B-158...ccccoeeeiecaaenn,
159 ... B-159..ciiiiiieiiieee,
160 ............ B-160....cccoeeeeeeennn.
161 ... B-161 .o,
162 ... B-162...cccceeeeeeen,
163 ...l B-163....cieeeeieieeeenns
164 ............ B-164.....ccoeeeacenn,
165............ B-165...ciceeeiiieeeenns
166 ............ B-166....cccceeeeeeeann.
168............ B-168....ccceeeeeeeeeenns
169............ TS-1503010 ..............
171 e, KEY3320......cccoueeeenn.
172 ............ B-172. .o,
173 e B-173. e,
174 ............ B-174......coeeeeieen.
175 .. B-175..ciieiiiin
176 ............ B-176....cooeeiieeeenn,
177 . B-177 oo,
178 ............ B-178. e,
179 . B-179..cciiiiiiiineen,
181 e, TS-1523041 ..............
183 .. B-183...ccioieeiieeeee,
184 ............ B-184....cccoeiieiieeannl
185 ... B-185. ..o,
186............ B-186....ccceeeieieneeann,
187 o, KEY4418......coceee.
188 ...ccuue.... B-188....cieeeeieeeeeenns
189............ B-189 ..o,
190............ B-190...ccccuiiiiiieeanns
191 o, B-191. e,
192 ... B-192G.....coveee.
193 .. B-193.. .o,
194 ............ B-194......oveeeieeeann,
195 ..., B-195. ..o,
196............ TS-1523011 ..o
197 o, B-197.cccieieeeee

Description

Feed Trip Lever .......coooccviiieiieinninns
TripLeverPin..................................
Indicator Rod .........ovvvvveiiiiiiiieieiennnns
Quill Lock Sleeve........ccccoeeevveeeeeennnnn.
Lock Handle (chrome) .........c...........
Lock Handle (brushed finish)............
Round Head Screw ...........oovvveeeneee.
Washer .......ccceeveeeiiiiiieieeeeeeeeen,
Quill Lock Sleeve...........ccooeeveeeeeenn.
Indicator Rod Screw ............ccceeeeeeeeen

SPACET ..t
Adaptor Nut ...
Round Head Screw .........cccccveeveenn.
Micrometer Scale.......c.cccceecveeeeennennn.
SNap RiNG..cevveeeiiiiiiee e
Quill Micro-Stop Nut..........ccceeeenneee.
Quill Micro-Stop Nut..........ccceeeeennneen.
Quill Stop Knob.......ccoovvveiiiiiiieee.
Quill Micro-Stop Nut.........cccceeeeeeneee.
Round Head Screw ...........cccceeveee..
Quill Pinion Shaft.........ccccccooevvveenneen.
Pin o

KEY ettt

Compression Spring ........cccccceeenneee.
Handle Hub.........ccccccoeiiiii
Hub Sleeve......cccovvevveiiiiiiieeee e
Spring Cover (includes #178 Spring)
Clock Spring ......coeceeeeiiieeeiiee e
Washer ...,
Set SCrew ...covvevvcceiiiieee e
Reverse Trip Ball Lever-....................
Reverse Trip Plunger..........cccccceeeea.
Trip Ball Lever Screw ......................
Worm Gear.........ccoovcvvveeeeeeccecreennn.
KEY it
Set SCrew ....oooeevvvcciiieeeieeeeeeeeee
Worm Shaft......cccccovvvciiieiieeciee,
Pinion Shaft Hub Handle ..................
Black Plastic Ball .............ccccvveeeeenn.
Quill HouSIiNg ...ocvveeieiieeeeeeee
Compression Spring .........cccccveeeeeenn.
SNap RiNG.....ooeriiiiicieceeecee
BUSh .

28



14.3.1 JTM-1050 Base Assembly — Exploded View

29



14.3.2 JTM-1050 Base Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size

T 1050C-1 oo WOrm Washer ... e
2 1050C-2G..........uuu.... RaM AdAPIOT ....evviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiitie e raaes —eeeeeaaaa—————
3 1050C-3 ..o Adaptor SCale ......ooo i e
4o, 1050C-4 ......oevenenne LOCK NUE L e
(ST 1050C-6 .....cccveeennee. WOIM GEAN ... it ee 2eeeeeaeaneeas
T o 1050C-12 .....cceueeeee COlIAT e s
8 e 1050C-8 ... Worm Shaft........ooo e e
9 i OVS10-033 ............... KBY e 5x5x50 ....
10 s 1050C-10G................ RAM . nreee e
i I 1050C-11 .o HOOK . 3/4"..........
12 e, C-7-1 e Washer ...
13, TS-1504061 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCrew........cccvveeeviciiiieeeee e M8x30.....
14 ... 1050C-14 ..o SPHNG PiN .o e
15 i, 1050C-15 ... ANGIE PlIate ... e
16 e 1050C-16 .....cceenneeee. RIVEL .. e e aaeaeas
17 e 1050C-17 ..o Adaptor Pivot Stud..........c..coveiiiiiie e e
18 i, C-18 e Washer ...
19 i, C-19 e, [ Yo ¢ o 1 =T | A
23 e C-23 e JLIE= 1L TSRS
31 C-31 e, LI = S
32 . C-32 i Table SOP PIECE ....ueeii e e
33 C-33 s HEX NUL. ..o 3/8"-16NC
34 C-34 i Chip GUAN ... e eeeeeeeeaeeeas
36 .. C-36 e Pan Head SCrew.........cccooiiiiiiieeee e 3/16"x3/8”
38 i, C-38A...iieee, Saddle Lock Bolt (Chrome) .........coooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies e,
.................. C-38BR...................... Saddle Lock Bolt (brushed finish)...........cccocieiiiiis i
39 e C-29 i, Saddle Lock PIUNGET ... e
40 .. C-40 i Hex Socket Cap SCreW........eviiiiiieieicieee e ceeee e
41 . C-41 i, AdJUSTING SCrEW ..coeeiiiiieiee e reee e
42 . C-42 i Table Stop Bracket ..........ooooiiiieeeeeeee s e
43 e C-43 i, L€ o U SPRR
46 ...coeenn. C-46 .. Table LOCK PIUNGET.......ccooi it e
48.............. (O X Turret Scale, JTM=1050.........coiiiieieiee et e eeeann
49 . C-49 Saddle Knee Gib .....ooooiiiiieii s e
10 C-50-1...... WIPET .
51 e C-51 i Pan Head SCrew.........cooi i e
52 i C-52G...cciiiiiiiciens SAAAIE ... e
54 ... C-54 i Knee WiIper Felt ... e
55 . C-55 e, Knee Column Gib ......ocooiiiiiiiiiieee s ceeeinieeaeeens
58 .. C-58 . Knee WiIper Felt ... e,
60 ... C-60 e, (07 311 o T €U T T o ISR
61 . s C-61 i (O7 a1 o I €U T (o LRSS
62 ..o C-B62 ., (07 311 o T €U T T o ISR
63 ... C-63 . Chip GUAN ... eeneeee e
64.............. C-64G.....cccccvieeeeenn. KINEE . eee e
A T C-71 e, Pan Head SCreW........ccueii e e eieeeen
T2 . C-72G....ccoieeeen, (07011 SRR
73 e, C-23-1 oo Washer ...
74 .. C-T4 e, NUE e 1/2°-20NF
75 . KEY5525......cccveeenns K Y e 5x5x25 ....
76 . C-76 e, LT E= ] 1= S URPR
T7 e C-77 e, BEVEI GEAT.... oottt e e
78 e C-78 e Front COVEr ... oo eeeeeeaeeeens
79 i BB-5305Z7................ Ball BEArNG .....coeiiiiiiieiiee e 5305........
80 .. C-80 e Bearing StOP .....coueieeeiiie e e
81 s TS-1503051 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCrew..........oevveveeevveeveeeiieeeeeeeeeeeees M6x20 .....
82 i C-82 i LEAASCIEW ...ttt eeeneneeeeas
83 .. C-83 e, Handle (Chrome) ..o e
.................. C-83BR...................... Handle (brushed finish)............coocoiiiiis e,
84 ... C-84 ., Elevating Crank ..o e



Index No Part No

85 ... C-85 .,
86 ..ceennn. C-86 ..eveeeeeeeeeeenn
87 . (O Y A
88 .. C-88 .o,
89 .. TS-1503051 ...
90 ..o, C-90 .,
O e BB-620477................
92 e C-92 ..,
93 ... KEY3318...cooveeeeenn.
94 .. C94 ..o
95 . C-95 .o,
96 .o C-96 ..o
L A KEY4418.....ccccunee...
98 .. C-98G...cccoveeeeeaennn.
100............ C-19-1 i,
102............ TS-1505051 ..............
103 ...l C-103G..cconeeeiaeaann.
104 ............ C-82-1 oo
105............ TS-1503051 ...
108............ C-38A..eeeee.
109............ C-109 .,
110 ... C-110 i,
M1 e, C-111 e,
i C-112G..coieae.
113 e C-113 e
14 ............ C-114G. ...
115 . TS-1505051 ..............
118............ C-118 e,
120 ............ C-120 i
123 ... C-123 e,
124 ............ C-124G.....cceeeee.
126 ............ C-126 ..o,
127 o, C-127 e,
128 ............ C-128 .o,
129 ... C-129 oo
130 ..., C-130 e,
132A.......... C-132AB.......cccoeuee...
133 s C-133 e,
134 ............ C-134B....cceeeeee.
............... JET-254 ..o

Description Size Qty
Gear Shear CIULCN .....oci i cee e e e e e e e e e e 1
Dial LOCK NUE ... e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s sannes 1
5 - | U 1
Dial HOIAET ... ot e e e e e e e erre e e e e e e s annees 1
Hex Socket Cap SCrew........ccoooieieeiiiieeeeeeee, MBX20 ... 3
27T T o[RS (o] o SRS PPPRP 1
Ball Bearing ..........ccoeeiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 6204727 ... 2
BaANNG StOP .. uieiiiiiii e e a e e s nne 1
KBY e 3X3X18 oo 1
8] - | SRRSO 1
GrUD SEE SCrEW ... ceee eee e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
BEVEI GRAN ... ... et ee e e e e e e e e aaeenanne 1
KBY e AXAXA8 oo 1
(©70] 0113 o TR 1
(070 ]| = TR OP PR 1
Hex Socket Cap SCrew........cveeevviciiiieeeee e M10X35.....ccciieeeeeees 2
Lead SCrew HOUSING ...ccvviiiiiiiiieiiie et ettt 1
Lead SCreW NUL.....ooii i e s cerrre e e e e e e e sssnnrereeeaeesnnnnes 1
Hex Socket Cap SCrew.........ccovcvieeeiciiieeee e, MBX20 ... 3
I Yo 1l = o] | SRRSO PPRERR 2
I 1 SR 387 e 2
SEESCIEBW it e e e e ee —eee e e e e e e e an——————aaaeaaan 2
T o SRS 1
€1 o To (o 1= g SRS 1
LC T o TSSO PP PSPPI 1
€1 o3 To] (o 1= g S 1
Hex Socket Cap SCrew..........ovvvvvvevveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeens M10x35.............ooeel 8
ST o] o [T SR 1
RAM PINION . cerrree e e e e e e e e e e e s e 1
ST o] T o A= 1] =Y SR 4
LI L] SRR 1
RaAM LOCK PIUNGET ...ttt et 2
[ Yo (¢ o =T | SRR PPPPP 4
Ram PinioN St SCreW........uuiiiii i es cevrre e re e e e e e 1
RIVET L. e e s oaarre e e e e e e e et reeaaeenanne 2
= 111 SO 1
BreaKer BOX ... e e e 1
BIEAKET ...ttt ——————————e teeteeeteea—————————a—rarararraraanaa 1
Breaker BOX COVEN ...ttt e e s ceriiiee e e e e e s seraeeeeeeeesnnnnes 1
JET Logo (not shown)........c.cceeviieiiiniiiiiiiieeee 254x105 mm................ 2

31



14.4.1 JTM-1050 Table Leadscrew Assembly — Exploded View

32



14.4.2 JTM-1050 Table Leadscrew Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
T D I 1 SR 1/27-20NF ... 3
2 e D-2 e Handle (ChrOME) ......coo e e e 3
.................. D-2BR........................ Handle (brushed finish)............cccooiiiii e e 3
K T D-3 Ball Crank (ChIromMe)........cuuiiiieiei et e e e e e e e e e e s ennes 3
.................. D-3BR........................ Ball Crank (brushed finisSh) ...........ooooiiii e 3
4o, D-4 i, Dial LOCK NUL ... e 3
5 D-5 s 13- USRS 3
6 D-6 .o DAl HOIAET ... e 3
T, TS-1503031 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCrew.........coovcieeeiiiieeeiee e, MBX12 ..o 9
8 e C-90 ., S ToT T o IR (o] o SRRSO PRERR 3
S BB-620477................ Ball BEArNG ....ccoeieeeiiie e 6024Z7 ........oovee 5
10 e, D-10 .o Bearing BraCket........ccooiiiiiiieie s e 2
L P D-11 s SPrNG PiN ..o 5X25 i 6
12 i, TS-1505031 .............. HEX SOCKEt Cap SCrEW......uviiiiiee i cies ceeerre e e e e e 16
13 e KEY3325....cccoeeens K Y et 3X3X25 .o 3
14 .. D-14 .o, LEAASCIEW ...ttt ettt e ettt e e eeeeenneeeeaante e e e e nr e e e e aneee s 1
15 . TS-1503061 .............. Hex SOCKet Cap SCrEW........uiiieiie e e 10
16 e H-9 s WASIET ...t ee e e e e 4
17 e, D-17 oo FEEA SCrEW NUL ..ot cee et e e e s e e e seee e e e neeeaeanes 2
18 s D-18 .o Feed NUt BracCKet...........ooo i et 1
20 . D-20 ..o Cross Bearing Bracket...........uooiiiiiiiiiiii e et 1
21 i D-21 i, CroSS FEEA SCrEW ...t ettt e e e e e 1
22 s D-22 .. Cross FEEA NUL ......ooiiiie s e e eee e e e e e e 2
23 s D-23 .. Spring Washer ..o 127 e 3

33



14.5.1 JTM-1050 One-Shot Lubrication System — Exploded View

7 89 10 3

? =
8
/ T :
9 78
2 14 123458
12 4
B B
1

14.5.2 JTM-1050 One-Shot Lubrication System — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
T e CLA-8....ccoeeeee HaNAIE OIlEN ... .o e e crre e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eanes 1
2 e ALMP-04 ..........c....... AluminuM PiIPe ...cooeiiiiieieeee e 13.5x450mm.................. 1
3 A8 Oil Regulation DisStribULOr.........cccuiiiiiiiiiiiie s e 1
4o, A4, Oil Regulation DistriDULOr..........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e ecciies ceeeeeereree e sreee e 1
5 e A5 Flexible Steel TUbE........cccvvviiieieeeie e 4X550 ..ciieiieeee e 1
6 e PH-4011 ..o EIDOW JOINT ... e et e e e e 2
T o PI-401 ..o EIDOW JOINE ..ttt ettt e e snteesteeateeesneeeneeennaeens 6
8 e PA-4 ..o Thimble NUL ...t e 20
9 PB-4 ..o THIMDBIE ... ceee e 20
10 e PG-004......cccovveennee {170 o o USROS 1
1. JTM4VS-BUTW1458 ....... SCIEW ..ttt ettt MBX14 ... 4
12 e, TS-1502061 .............. Hex Socket Cap SCrew........coooviiieeiiiieeee e, MBX25 ... 4
13 e PD-401...coeiiiiieee SHraIgNt JOINT. ... .o e s 1
14 .. A4 NYION PI€CE ... AXT00 ..., 1

34



	JTM-1050 Variable Speed Turret Mill
	1.0 Warranty and Service
	2.0 Table of contents
	3.0 Safety warnings
	4.0 About this manual
	5.0 Specifications
	6.0 JTM-1050 Installation Layout
	7.0 JTM-1050 Features and Terminology
	8.0 Setup and Assembly
	8.1 Unpacking
	8.2 Contents of shipping container
	8.3 Site preparation
	8.4 Lifting the mill
	8.5 Completing assembly
	8.6 Lubrication

	9.0 Electrical Connections
	10.0 Operating controls
	11.0 Operating precautions
	12.0 Adjustments
	12.1 Drawbar operation - changing tooling
	12.2 Clamping workpiece to table
	12.3 Changing speed range
	12.4 Manual feed
	12.5 Automatic feed
	12.6 Mill head – left/right movement
	12.7 Mill head – angle setting
	12.8 Ram movement
	12.9 Table Movement
	12.10 Feed Trip Adjustment

	13.0 Maintenance
	13.1 General maintenance
	13.2 Lubrication
	13.3 Gib adjustment
	13.4 Motor removal
	13.5 Timing belt replacement
	13.6 Drive belt replacement
	13.7 Brake shoe replacement
	13.8 Leadscrew backlash adjustment

	14.0 Replacement Parts
	14.1.1 JTM-1050 Upper Head Assembly (Variable Speed) – Exploded View
	14.1.2 JTM-1050 Upper Head Assembly (Variable Speed) – Parts List
	14.2.1 JTM-1050 Lower Head Assembly – Exploded View
	14.2.2 JTM-1050 Lower Head Assembly – Parts List
	14.3.1 JTM-1050 Base Assembly – Exploded View
	14.3.2 JTM-1050 Base Assembly – Parts List
	14.4.1 JTM-1050 Table Leadscrew Assembly – Exploded View
	14.4.2 JTM-1050 Table Leadscrew Assembly – Parts List
	14.5.1 JTM-1050 One-Shot Lubrication System – Exploded View
	14.5.2 JTM-1050 One-Shot Lubrication System – Parts List

	15.0 Electrical Connections for JTM-1050
	15.1 Electrical Schematic for Forward/Reverse Switch (JTM-1050)




